1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
aiii - AR

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp



REF.MO. HOTE PART HO. D-E«S.CE IR T [;OM L T R AHT.
1 106-00609 SIDE PLATE Th 4% 1
2 101-01004 GASKET CIRF LT TSy i
3 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER RIS 1
4 #02 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C y-7*R HU47° 1
5 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATES" 11/64-40 L=3 g
B 106-00708 THREAD TAKE-UF COVER T FuEty AT - 1
7 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 FAT 35" 11/64-40 L=5 1
g #03 108-96151 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-23-+7(23) F¥TEY 1
4 #02 106-03751 GROUND WIRE ASM. F-23-1"(732) 1

10 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER METI 2 K5.3 1
11 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 T4 23" 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #02 D[2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDEE. LARGE 1=} bR A 1
13 #02 55-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=8 A 33" 3/16=23 L=6 1
14 404 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG I-}"-3THPT 3¥97° 1
15 #01 106-0]904  RUBBER PLUG = b A Pl e I R T ) T L e P
i 55-4120615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 A 53" 3/16-28 L=6 1
17 106-01607 TENS 1O THEEAD GUARD PLATE {FPUE 4% 1
18 403 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 2
19 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
20 TA-1100604-k0  FLUG FAEY =11 L=6 1
21 TA=1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 7
22 TA-1250504-k0  RUBBER PLUG hdEy 1
23 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
24 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 pAey D=7.5 L=3.5 1
25 401 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP T 1
26 #01 SS5-4110815-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A ¥9* 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 TA-0750704-k0  RUBBER PLUG bAEy 1
28 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG b ity 1
20 #01 D2120-555-C00 CORD PRESSER (120V) Fimy HEu7e ol
30 B01  S5-4110815-3F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATET 11/64-40-L=8 81
31 106-00500 FACE PLATE GASKET 142 A° 9%y o]
32 106-96359 FACE PLATE ASH. 4% 3 81
33 S5-4111215-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 AT 27" 11/64-40 L=12 Z3
34 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FiEy D=12.5 L=4 £2
35 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG 1 ey = Lot - £1
36 B1518-026-00G  SCREV TN AR AR al
37 $5-2110920-TF  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAYTEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 &2
38 101-45001 BED SLIDE. LEFT 3/32" TO 7/16" IAT42 eXY 3/32:7/16 =1
349 101-45506 BED SLLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" INTN4E 33" 3/32:7/16 £]
40 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATHFIFLG =4
4] B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING  ON P e — <1
42 55-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AT 23" 11/64-40 L=5 E2
43 106-00302 GASKET P-h Y13 A°o%y e
44 106-95500 AEM 7L 1
45 106=00203 BED A"k A ]
45 106-02304 OIL SHIELD THIRL 140 4% 1=
47 $5-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1=8 FAT 33" 11/64-40 L=3 1
4% 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-LARPYEL A 1
44 $S-B000540-5F  SCREVW 9/64=40 L= 5.0 L3295 9/64-40 L=5 1
50 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. B _ AR¥IATY4R 93 1
51 #05 S5-3130710-SP  SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 7 13/64-32 L=6.5 1
52 106-02209 GASKET FA*7* Aok 1
53 106-96557 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH., A {h2F Put442(73)A 1
54 #01 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b5239™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
55 #04 S3-5110740-TF _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F5233" 11/64-40 L=6.5 4
56 35-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F92F9" 11/64-40 L=6.5 5
57 106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREY FRafivk FUIYEY 2
58 801 106-96250 BACKWARD STITCH SWICH ASM. RN 249F (93) 1
54 #01 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y 2-314 11 2
50 $5-9243513-CP SCREW 3/8-18 1.=35 oRTETAF 3/8-18 1=35 i
61 VP-1002066-57  WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 L3427 10X17X2 i
62 101-02101 SCREW P=LATYE ¥ -F Ak 1
63 B1185-552-000  ARM & BED SET BOLT F=hA4E SAUrE bk 2
64 WP-1352616-57  WASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 52T 13.5%24%2.6 3
65 PT-0703200-C0__ TAPERED PIN 7.0¥32 F-n"E% Y TX32 2
66 106-96409 NEEDLE & THREEAD PRESSER BASE MAFTRIFR 21 1
&7 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE [UFIS L L 1
fid B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING M{F T4I4% AT 1
L SD-0380551-5L.  HINGE SCEEW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ¥ u23" D=3.8 H=5.5 1
70 SS-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 F5AFYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
Note (i#82) #00..... For LE-1178-G-W8 LH-1178-6-We
#02..... For LH-1178-6, -6-W8 LH-1178-6. -6-WB i
#03..... For LH-1178 LH-1178F
$04..... For LH-11T8. -6 LH-1178. -6
RS ... Optional part (binder screw) A TR E ETES

i




dioD s|pasN puowelq :jo Alelql| 8y} wol

MATN SHAFT COMPONENTS
= e

2



REF.ND. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION PSR TR st AMT
1 B1904-552-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT FUETY Baunuth 1
2 $5-8151150-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 CO-3000000-F0  OIL FELT YR 7IAE 0.1
4 106-04478 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE o Tty FaaT Yy 1
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW =W EFE (1)
B 106=-06200 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AIET O B5Yh O9p™ (1)
7 B1430-180-A00 HEEDLE BEARING BES-AREAZITH Z-FTR (1)
8 #01 B1430-180-RB0O0 NEEDLE BEARING HET=NRTRIITH Z=}T R (1)
0 #01 B1430-180-C00  MEEDLE BEARING C HET-MITATITH Z-}T R (1)

10 #01 B1430-180-D0O0  HEEDLE BEARING HET-NIRIITH -k A (1)
11 106-06309 HEEDLE BAR CRAMNK U Ea ?ﬁbﬂ (2172) (1)

12 B1905-541-400 HEEDLE BEAEING FubETY = AATTYVHT (1)
13 #01 E1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARIRG TUETY =R AT TV (1)
14 #01 B1905-541-C00 HEEDLE BEAE ING FUE™Y Z-FURATTYLRT (1)
15 #01 B1905-541-D00  HEEDLE BEARIHNG FuE™Y Z-FU ATV (1)
16 106-04460 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. B Us? Fuk™y bz B (1)
17 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE PTATEY 2T A% 1
18 106-04205 COUNTERVEIGHT (2172) ¥4 ¥ (2172) 1
19 S5-8681950-5P  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=19 FAzyT 0/32-28 L=19 1
20 55-9661120-CF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 e a¥y7E Ak 1/4-40 1.=10.5 1
21 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bz~ 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 SS-7681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEFEY" 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING ayuy* 1
24 106-05103 PIN, M 5wl 13 Fahtky £°v N 1
23 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING onuh™ = 1
26 106-04106 ARM SHAFT PR o 1
27 B1202-552-B00-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT G99 F1A%A B 1
28 S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA7T" 15/64-28 L=15 § 1
29 101-03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE DT hHAARA e 1
30 Sa=-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 3T 15/64-28 L=10.% 1
31 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A72k0¥ D=14.72 ¥W=12 33 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPEOCKET EING 27°0rYE Yust = 3
33 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27° 0¥y} e .
34 SS-6661110-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 b33 1/4-40 L=11 5 4
35 101-03406 TIMING BELT RALIVRTAT A} o 1
36 106-04650 THRUST COLLAR ASM. AL h 252k A B3 = ]
37 101-08702 THRUST COLLAR 2RIT AN 2 (1)
38 S5-8660610-TP  SCEEV 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
39 SB=1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 2T-RATPYME™ D=20X4T (1)
40 $S-6110610-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=6 £330 F1464-40 L=6" = 1
41 RO-4372002-00  RUBEER RING [P 1
42 106-04700 STATOR BASE 2F-%— MUK} 1
43 55-1120810-5F  SCREW ﬁﬁ#&“ 2
44 W03 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. AT AT B3 1
45 03 110-32257 DYNAMD STATOR ASM. RF=RIHIE ol (1)
46 W03 110-32356 SYNCHRONIZE BOARD ASM. w40 n° ; B3 (1)
47 #0% HX-0004300-00 CLIP i L (1)
48 106-04809 SCREY ATV 1?—#— FARS" 2
49 #03  106-04569 PULLEY ASM. W A e T ES 1
50 #03 106-04551 __PULLEY ASH. S METhENT NS e ()
51 #03 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM. h* 29k M2 £ (929D (1)
52 #03 H4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. THTI9E MR 4 A Bz (1)
53 #03 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAzY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
o4 #03 SS-6111210-3P ~ SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 333 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
55 BO3 WP-0450801-5D  VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3982 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
56 #02 110-02607 HAND WHEEL YT 1
1§ 2802 S5-8151550-5P SCREVW 15/64-23 L=15 kAE¥™ 15/64-28 L=15 2

Note (fERC) #01..... Selective part AL
#02..... For LH-1178 LH-1178H
#03..... For LH-1173-6. -G-8 LH-1178-6, -6-WEE




3.

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHARB R

28
29
30
31
32

From the library of: Diamond Needle Corp




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DPESCRIPTION s e AMT.
] 106-07257 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MIFTa F9RTayth b3 1
2 106-08606 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE METS 29T 9Th 47y 1
3 106-07406 CONHECTING ROD M IR Dob” 1
4 106-07207 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK NETS 39FTa 297 97" 1
5 _ 106-07109 FRONT BUSHING MET9 FARTHITH 7IA%A ]
B 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK NET S G9b" 9 hhae 1
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRANK q-p"-0F" 1
8 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NIE™= 3-}"-3"% banisk ]
g 106-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ME™ IR 2™ 4 ]

10 101-22000 CONMECTING PIN Y SRt h : ]
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 k383" 4.8X8.4X0.8 ]
12 $3-9111010-SP  SCEEV 11/64-40 L=9.5 D9AYE" Ak 11/64-40 L=0 ]
12 S5-8150750-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAFI" 15/64-28 L=T7 ]
14 $3-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAEST 11/64-40 L=9.5 ]
15 $5-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 y FAZI™ 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
16 $5-7T111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IhEFED™ 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
17 S5-8121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £333" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
18 $5-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 733" 3/16-28 L=15.5 ]
19 $5-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 E3%9" 11/64-40 L=4.5 ]
20 __SD-0900701-TP___ HINGE SCREW D= ¢ =47 2 3T D=9 N=7 1ii
21 NS-6680320-SP MNUT 9/32-28 mranr 9/32-28 ]
b NS-6150310-3F  MUT 15/64-28 gyas+9k 15/64-28 1
23 MDP-5UOR2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21U M DPX5 #2110 2
24 106-06705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT ME™S 20FT9RT4 T o 1
25 106-06804 HEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE IR0 4 PUT4 8 1
26 106-06101 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET NIETh 5% e ]
27 106-06002 NEEDLE BAR b 2 ]
28 #01 103-52318 SPACER A ME= 939 R 94" 424° - 1= (1) ]
29 #O1 103-52417 SPACER B MIET 99995 £24° -1~ (B) ]
30 _ 103-52516 SPACER € MIET 939+ 9% 424° - 1= (T) ]
31 #01 103-55113 SPACER AB MET 939798 {207 -%- (AR) 1
33 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC MFET YR8 424° -1~ (AC) 1
33 SS-T090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
34 106-06507 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAR ME™S 9944 35~ 1
35 SS-2090820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 TANFFYT 0/64-40 =8 2

Note (#EE2) #01.....

Selective part

R

From the li




1.

o m m— — — ——

R e e e e I O R E m— e e S . e e e —— —— 2= &= == o o

o — e s EE B EE e e e e

TENSION POST COMPONENTS
F T MR

=i




Note (iE32) #01.. ..

For LH-1178-6, -6-WB

LH-1178-6, -6-WBHi

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. VYR LR O S Pl R i ek e, AMT.
1 #01  106-97385 THREAD TEMSION ASM. e ELPIVEIRIE VED, 1
2 106-97373 THREAD TENSION ASM. {kFa9y (932) 1
3 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {FFIAT Z (1)
4 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {RRYASE 37 (1)

B ) 106-97357 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {FFA9FE" 442 (3977 9) (1)
B B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER T eE (1)
7 SD-0470281-5P  HINGE SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ vyt D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
& B3127-527-000 PIN B {F1ad E°Y B (1)
9 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {h2RA EZY (1)

10 #01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 0y 9E 11/64-40 e = ()
11 #01 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 27414 F2-90"- A (1)
12 #01 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {FF3-3 #3 (4)
13 #01 D3168-555-HOB  SPRING 241 4rF3990" 3 (2)
14 #01 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {kF3-3 9 (2)
15 #01 101-24303 THREAD TEMSIOM POST, B 314k F3-94"- B (1)
16 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {b43-3 3 (4)
17 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {FF3-3%5 191 (2)
18 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {+43-3 2”2 (1.2) (2)
19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {FFI-995 4FVFTA (2)
20 _B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {F$3-317} (2)
21 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD {FHIAT: MR T (1)
22 B3137-527-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. AFFUATF PUt4 B3 (2)
23 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {FFIRS R PUTi4y (1)
24 B3139-527-000  COLLAR ARRUNTF IT0R5- o (1)
25 B3128-527-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B {FrIN* 2 B 8 {B)::
26 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST ARMIRTZ BYRTETA < (1)
27 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.5 FA#3™ 1/8-44 L=3.5 3 (1)
28 55-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA¥Y™ 1/8-44 L=5.5 2 (1)
29 B3138-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B  AFMJA“Z F3-b942 B 5 (1)
30 S5-T090520-5FP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WETEY" 9/B4-40 L=4.5 (1)
31 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {FMIA" 3 PUE419T & (1)
32 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE Y AT 3Ry > (1)
33 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSTION NUT {FF3-3 +9} 2 (1)
34 106-97508 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A {FFIATE Fa0b942(A) (1)
35 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A Y 11/64-40 L=7 = (1)
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 £33°87% 5X10.5X1  © (1)
37 106-97456 THREAD HANDING AREA PLATE ASM. fh3F42 (¥92°9) (1)
38 S5-4090515-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 FATFY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 35-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L.=10 ATV 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE {R7YH4 4% ]
41 B5139-885-000 SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE k4% AFTUA 1




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)

T - EBR (1)

.

—IIIIIIIIIIILl.IIIIIIIIf]

N DO ML)
1 1 0UCUCUOICUCY

|

j,,
\|

_—— = S e
— —_—— - = J——— — o — e ] == =
N R
= - mm =
L — 1=



Note (EI2) #01....

For LH-1178-6. -G-UB

. For LH-1178

felective part

- 10 =

LH-1178-6. -5-WBH]
Li-11T8MH
MR HSn

KEF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOMN - R | AMT.
1 ¥01 106-96979 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASH., L FHEL BT BT 4 (E2TY) 0 1
2 802 10B-96953 LATCH HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM..L IR A (eTY) M3 1
3 S5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E3Ey™ 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
4 #01 S5-2080810-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 A3y 1/8-44 L=T7.5 (2)
5 #01 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE e {1)
B #01 101-1605] MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. R =223 h b3 (1)
7 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1Yy (0.1)
8 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPEMING LEVER CRAHK PIN #3377 Put{93" o*% (1)
9 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 13 (0.1)

10 B18621-051-000 CRAHK SCREW STUD TR Fibg BIuRETY (1)
11 S5-6090810-5F SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k723 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
12 WP-0371016-3D WASHER 3.7X8X1 EF D7 3.7X8X1 {1)
13 102-31801 BOBRIN CASE OPEMING LEVER THITT Fuis (1)
14 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENIMG LEVER CRAMK 133" 2 PU{9TT (1)

15 _ N3-6110420-5P  HOT 11/64-40 nyarivk 11/64-40 (1)

16 106-97068 LATCH HODE ASM. FHERTT (7%) (1)
17 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F YAk A72k42 1.4 (1)
14 203 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRI ASE AFTIR4E A (1)
149 2803 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B AT AFAR42 B (1)
20 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BRI 9% AFAR47 1.1 (1)
21 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 ATITNTARE 1324 1.2 (1)
22 #03 101-11102 THREUST WASHER 1.3 ¥2ITHONAL A5AR42 1.3 (1)
23 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 FTITANLIE 1F2R4% 1.6 (1)
24 #03  101-12605 THEUST WASHER 1.7 ¥TITO0A4 A52k42 1.7 (1)
25 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FTIT AL AFAE4L 1.8 (1)
26 #03 3B-3095301-00 BEARING “FTRATFINET O 525¥0 52 (1)
27 #03 SE-3095301-0C  MEEDLE BEARING 9.525X0.52 SEE ATV 9. 525X9, 52 (1)
28 #03 SB-3095301-0B  MEEDEL BEARING ZFUAATFYLET 9 525X 52 (1)
29 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARTHG 9.525X9.52 SSRTAATTYLYT 9.525%9.52 d)
20 101-09205 BUSHING FI AT A4 )
31 #01 SS5-5090610-35P SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 F52%3" 9/64-40 L=6 )
32 2801 102-11704 COUNTER KHIFE 7441 )
33 201  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER fHi81 i)
34 201 S3-5090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 FFAZF" 9/64-40 L=H @)
35 201  102-11050 MOVING ENWIFE SUFPORT PLATE ASM [ i 4 p G 1 €)
36 106-12000 HOOKE SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PRITH 44 (eRTN) g}
37 #01 CS-0700811-50 THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=3 A57k0% D=7 ¥=8 ]
38 #01 S5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 2)
39 106-23155 HOOE DIL ADJUSTING ASH. #27 239 £3I7E9% H3 @)
_40 PS-0120102-KF  SPRING PIM A AT TSy &)
41 106-22900 OIL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE AFHF 20t 1% )
42 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUST ING hv ayag Faatn =]
43 S0-1110401-M7  COHHECTING SCREW Fa-7" bay9Ea” )
44 106-23304 HODK OIL ADJUSTING PIN 32 a9 Fa0rY KV 1}
45 MS-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 ¥ nyHr9E 11/64-40 (1)
46 55-T111310-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 I/EFFT” 11/64-40 L=18 (1}
47 88-7110910-TF SCREVW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 IhEFET" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
45 BT-0500300-E4 OIL TUBE o luFa-7" (0.1)
49 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER LAy il St (2)
50 $5-0111820-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 o9h73" AL 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
51 GRE-01160000 ROLLER =3 (%)
52 55-T111410-5F SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TREFEY" 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
53 B1860O-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER LR (1)
54 55-T7060610-5P  SCREV 3/32-5B L= 5.5 EFEF" 3/32-56 L=5.5 {3)
55 101-26555 0]l WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT ER YA AR 2IUEEL 43 (1)
56 NS=6110210-5F HUT 11/64-40 oydEE 11/64-40 (1)
57 S0-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW F2-7" Luh93D” (1)
58 S5-8151550-SF SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAFI" 15/64-28 L=15 (0
59 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BRI FITAICAT A (1)
60 #03  101-12100 HODE SHAFT GEAR, B _BRITH 3TAMTAT B (1)
61 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C ¥TITH FDTATAR (1)
62 #03  101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GE&R BRITHFITA (1
63 S5-8660530-TF SCREVW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFF" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3
64 B1318-051-D00C  THRUST WASHER, D FUTMIT AT 252k42 D (1)
65 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #33°% %% (1)
GTH 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLIHG BLOCK, UPPER HRITHAT AL 91 (1
67 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCE, LOVER  EL T T (1)
68 B1820-051-000  BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK AT Fuid Yy {1
89 102-31603 BOBE [N F 3l Sy 1
70 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G BOFUAT99 ATF(93)6 15
T1 WP-0850002-5F  WASHER &.5X12X1.6 B3 H 7 8. GX1801.6 1
72 SH-TO82550~-3F  SCREVW M& L=25 IAEFETS ME =25 1




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z)

T#h - EAAER (2)

B.

®

o




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION B ey (A AMT.
1 #01  106-96957 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASM., R FVFLFSUIRIT L4 (3%7) H3 1
2 #02  106-96961 LATCH HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM..R FIERT IR (3¥T) b3 1
3 S5-6153040-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=320 k¥ 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
4 #01 S3-6090612-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIFHET A 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 #01  102-11704 COUNTER ENIFE ITAAR (1)
B #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {F191 (1)
7 #01 S5-5020610-SP SCREV  9/64-40 L=8 FAFY" O/64-40 L=6 (2)
8 #01  102-11050 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM FU-d281 B3 (1)
¥ 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A NI FITATAT A (1)

10 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B AT ML B {1
11 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C I FFTATRT (1)
12 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR NIRRT A (1)
13 55-8660530-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFST 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)
14 B1818-051-D00  THRUST VASHER, D FOUMTAT A53k42 D (1)
15 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #z3"% 3:i%M (1)
16 101-26654 OIL VICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT IXTANTAT 1L 43 (1)
17 S5-T110340-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IXRETFRIT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)
18 106-97068 LATCH HOOK ASH. susdt7 (93) (1)
19 101-11201 THEUST VWASHER, F AT ARN A5AR4E 1.4 (1)
20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A 8 BTITNOTARN 252b42 A (1)
21 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B FRUTHANARA 25242 B (1)
22 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 IR 252842 1.1 (1)
23 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 PTITHATARA A5AR4R 1.2 (1)
24 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BTN ARE 25Ak4% 1.3 (1)
25 #03  101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 . B HATARA R5AE4% 1.6 (1)
26 #03  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 ATIEOARN 23AR42 1.7 (1)
7 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FTITHATARE 294 1.5 (1)
28 SBE-3095301-0A MNEEDLE REARING 9.525X9.52 =-FTRATTULTT 9.525%9.52 (1)
29 #03 3SB-3095301-0B  HEEDEL BEARING SR AATFUVYT 9.525%9.52 (1)
30 #03 SB-3095301-0C  HEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ZFTRATPUVS™ 9 525%8.52 (1)
31 #03 SE-3005301-0D0 BEARING SETAATTUSST 9,525X0.52 (1)
32 101-09205 BUSHING T H0ARA 1)
33 CO-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy (1)
34 B1823-051-000 BOBEIM CASE OPENING LEVER CRAMK PIN 198°% Fut{a3® 3°% (1)
35 CQ-2020000-00  0IL VICK Ay (1)
36 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD T8° 2 Fudd PV v A1)
37 55-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E3#y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 A1)
38 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X&X1 E5 83 3.7X8X] s(1)
39 102-315801 BOBEIN CASE OPENING LEVER TIR"7 FuHe 2(1)
40 B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK T2 Fui497" A1)
41 NS-6110420-SF  HUT 11/64-40 o FYE 11/64-40 (1)
42 401 SS-2080810-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 TRHTEYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 2(2)
43 #01  102-11605 MOV ING KNIFE FooAR (1)
44 801 101-16051 MOVING KMIFE SHAFT ASH. FT-ARITY h3 (1)
45 106-23155 HOOE OIL ADJUSTING ASM. ¥z 2039 FadeY: U3 (1)
46 PS-0120102-KEP SPRING PIN ] L (1)
47 106-22800 01l PRESSURE AJUSTIMG PLATE I7TFI0EY 4% (1)
48 106-23106 HOOK 011 ADJUSTING 7 2ad Fa0t (1)
49 S0-1110401-H2  CONMECTING SCREW F1=7" Luras™ (2)
50 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN AT 239 Fahey E° Yy (1)
51 HS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o9ah9E 11/64-40 (1)
52 SS-T111410-SF  SCREV 11/84-40 L=14 TAEFEST 11/64-40 L=14 (2]
53 106-11903 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BTEr 2t 4 (3%Y) (1)
54 55-9111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 avh7ET Ak 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
55 #01 S55-8110510-3F SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 __FAEYT 11/64-40 L=5 @
56 #01 CS-0T700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 V=3 2729 D=7 W=8 (1)
57 135-22206 ROLLEE ety B43THLN (2)
58 55-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FEE™ 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
59 101-26803 DIL TUBE HOLDER [ L A (2)
60 BT-0500300-FA  0IL TUBE . T & e (0.1)
61 S0-1110401-HZ  COMNECTIRG SCREW F1-T" Ly Ee” (1
62 B1360-512-000  HODK SHAFT SADDLE COVER TRt 7% (1)
63 SS-T060610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TheFEY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)
B4 101-09908 SADDLE THSTALLIMG BLOCK, UFPER PTIHET b 91 (1)
85 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLIMG BLOCK, LOWER NI AR DY (1)
B B1820-051-000 BOBEIN CASE OPEMING LEVER LINK AT Pt UY (1)
67 102-31603 BOBB M P 3l Tl 1
B& 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G RFVETAY ATE(YE)G 1
69 WP-0850002-SP  VASHER 8.5X18X1.6 Lt 87 3.5X18%1.6 1
70 SM-TO82550-3P  SCREW M& L=25 IhE3FES" MB L=25 1

Nate (iEEE) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-UB LH-1178-6. -6-WRER
02 .... For LH-1178 LH-1178/
g03 ... Selectlive part - _Find i

—EN =




7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
FH - EME (3)

5

8

=

o
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S.0 Bk BT 10N o i R agr.
] 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 3a3"Yy o
2 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 FAEY D=5X5.4 L=06 u&_’i
3 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YAYH FLARN I3 ]
4 $5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20 F233" 15/64-28 L=20 1
5 'B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE 290 FTNMTA 4
6 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 b1z9" 1/4-40 L=8 4
7 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE 3™h HhAak 93 1
8 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 F429° 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9 SS-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3y® 11/64-40 L=3.5 9
10 C5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 232k9% D=14.72 ¥=7 %3 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING YR Ty -12k 1
12 $5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L.=10.5 ba29® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
13 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. y25™h 25k A% (H3) 1
14 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3F9° 11/64-40 L=6 1
15 106-11507  THRUST PLATE y85°h 292k 43 1
16 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E539" 11/64-40 L=6 3

e




8

THREAD TRIMMER MECIANISM COMPONENTS
U0 0 B

From th{e library of: Diamond Needle Corp

- 14

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D-EgSCR I P T 10 vris stk A AMT.
1 101-16663 INSTALLING BASE ASH. MIFES A B3 1

2 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. I 2-FT-9HI4R B3 1

3 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM IS UETA 1

4 101-16507 JOINT ROD 5" 34VbDYE" 1

5 101-16457 CONNECTING LINK ASH. LRV B3 1

6 101-16309 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT a-} -9 3% 1

7 101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT -1 -8F" L2 1

8 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 =8 PAFY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

9 SS-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 2Me33” 15/64-28 L=16 2
10 $S-8151040-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 £33 15/64-28 L=10 2
11 SS-6121610-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k375" 3/16-28 L=15.5 ]
12 $S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 579" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2*v3y* D=6.5 H=3 2
14 NH-8050001-SP  NUT M5 n939+9+ M5K0.8 132 2
15 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE ~ - vy 2
16 H9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG $40v7° 59 12P 1
17 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 75209 D=14.72 W=7 73 1
18 H9B37-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°39*3A"- 12P 1




9.

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
= OBk (1)

B
From the library o@amoﬁ@ Corp

B



Note (iddc) 801.....

Selective use by gauge type

= AR

=324 ok hEBRER

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESERIPTION [ AMT.
] 106-09360 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASK. Y FAENILY k90T ]
2 S5-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 TAAIEIT 11/64-40 L=8.75 (3)
3 B1637-432-000 THRUST COLLAR THBL 23RN (1)
4 B1636-581-B0O0  NEEDLE BEARING B =R ATTILYT B (1)

R 106-09105 FEED ROCK ROD g A4 A9 dop” Gl
B B1610-484-000  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 2404 0D (1)
7 35-6661110-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E733 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
8 35-8090410-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAE2T 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
9 106-09352 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASM. THY F30€Y Yuh B3 (1)

10 106-09808 CONNECTING ROD PIN 17 Fagty mub” "y (1)

11 106-09303 FEED LEVERSE LINK THY F3nEy Yy (1)
12 110-08505 LINK PIN TS0y JuhEy (1)
13 HS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 BYA I 1/4-40 (1)
14 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A 24AATHIEC Y f (2)
15 §3-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 E3%3" 9/64-40 L=6 (2]
16 110-08604 COMNECTING LINK A L2rsysy A (2)
17 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C I{ALEIESY (1)
18 106-09709 WALKING FOOT LINK, B Lury guh R (2)
19 110-09107 VALKING FOOT PIN B A4ATE Y B (1)
20 _ 108-09204 _FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 24A4 49 47" (1)
21 S5-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IAEFFI 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
22 S3-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 7737 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
23 E1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK YA-F" 39 A2z ]
24 B1840-512-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC T3-F" 1hUpL a ]
25 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ARt 16/64-28-L=417 S I | ]
26 106-09402 FULCRUM SHAFT, A favky YoF FFuITH p O 1
o7 53-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 3 2
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAEIVIIFIIT Y A 2 1
29 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3™2bA7 5 S 1
30 #01 S5-B580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 nYdh7 A" Ak 1/8-40 L=633 o
31 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. M4 B3 r ]
32 RE-0500711-EP  SHAP RING 5 U™ %47 5 .. ]
33 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT o UL A 2 1
34 S5-8620610-TP = SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FA29* 3/16-32 L=6 = ]
35 N5-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 BY35 19 1/8-44 i 1
36 35-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 B339 1/8-44 L=12 £ 1
37 B1603-512-000  FEED ROCKER 704" (05" ]
38 33-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IAEGEDS 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
39 101-06102 BUSHING AT 21444 ]
40 53-8681130-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 FAEY" 0/32-28 L=1] i
11 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=17 Z32k9% D=14.72 ¥=12 75z 2
42 101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT yRLRE UL 1
43 101-06201 BUSHING AAAATHN I ayndan 1
44 35-8150510-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARI™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 ]
45 111-00500 _ REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N99LA = ZF9A° 1
46 35-6121840-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 L373” 3/16-28 =18 1
47 HO1 SS-6580710-TP  SCREW B33y i



10. FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS(Z)
X DR (2)

f: Diamond Needle Corp

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFTION Ll R el | AMT .S
1 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex"%2k47 5 12
P #01 106-10004 ROD (FOR THREAD CUTTER) Y #3909 owek” (4FFU9F) Iiis
3 #02  106-09907 CONNECTING ROD T #3929 a9ks (4R 1E£
4 106-10301 FEED REVERSE BASE PIN 9 Fa9Ey T4 Y 1.
5 $5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 . 33T 9/64-40 6=6 2
6 $8-T121410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAEFEYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
T 106-10202 FEED REVERSE BASE 4y Fa0EY 274 1
8 106-10400 SPRING 3989 THY AT R 1
g C5-1021214-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 ¥=12 A72ra% D=10.2 WN=12 73 1

19 101-08008 0IL SEAL et 5yt LaT =" d4hi-% 1
11 106-96755 FEED REVERSE BASE SHAFT ASM. THNFIEYLTLIT (92) 1
12 B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A" - 1
13 $5-7120760-SP  SCREV 3/16-23 L= 7.0 TREFEI" 3/16-28 L=T 1
14 $5-8661040-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=10 FA#9™ 1/4-40 L=10 1
15 ~ 85S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 - FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
16 106-15300 FEED SHAFT H) At~ Ih 1
17 101-08009 OIL SEAL FTYIINLAT -3 RNk 1
18 CS-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 252 D=10.2 ¥=12 %= 1
19 $5-6120930-TF  SCEEV 3/16-28 L=9.0 k3xy" 3/16-28 L=90 1
20 110-10006 FEED DIAL = VR EMRAL ekl |
21 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FIEELITE T 1
22 R0-0022702-00  RUBBER RING o™ 1
23 110-52701 FIN Th F30Ey k%Y 1
24 B1148-555-000  SPRING $H F3-tY VAT % 1
25 $5-T121410-8F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 _ IREFFYT 3/16-28 1=14 1
26 106-15458 FEED CONTROL LEVER ) LaT- AFT b3 1
27 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING THULAT =" 3 1
28 B1649-1681-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYATYATE FI-2YRIT 1
29 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyao+9r 11/64-40 2
30 106-10509 SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET h1) Fa99R™4 ATF af 1
31 $5-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" %Y 11/64-40 L=8 2
Note (iEER) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB LH-1178-6, -6-WBEB
202, ... For LH-1178 LH-1178F

— W=



PR

11.  REVERSE FEED MECIANISM COMPONENTS
ik O Y

|7 i :

13 6 o

z

11 £

(@)
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E S bBARNg e BS ANT.
] 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 23Ty 43Ry = 1
2 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER T I-b T £ 1
3 106-16266 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID AT9hane (h3) 1
4 106-15904 SUPPORT PRATE Ny 3y 4% 1
5 106-15805 PIN L%y 39 koY 1
B 106-15706 LINK ¥ ehah] )y ]
7 106-15607 CONNECTING METAL IUETR ATl LUy Rih 1
8 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24%2.6 s A B 1
9 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k339" 15/64-28 L=10 &
10 S3-9111020-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 BYaE A 11/64-40 L=10 2
11 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 2 u3%" D=10 H=4 1
12 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 Ed* 2147 12 1
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed™ %147 5 1
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) Ex"%b17 4 9
15 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING 2 Ed*4+47 5 ]
16 D6043-555-R00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE SEELEE 2
17 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 73U y- 174 1
18 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0%0.2 5T 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING VASHER N HF 4.5X8.5%1 2

=



12

PRESSER BAR. TENSION RELEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
A - 2058 - I LR

-
-
el
=

=

N
©
@

n
g@“

- "=

.

T

1

e

i

— 19 —

=0

40—

From fag library of: DiamondNeedle Carg



REF.NO. NOTE

T T E A EEEESSSSs S s S e e o e e et e e e O O G G S e e e e NN D S, S 5 5 S e e o e e e e e o PP e

PART HO.

DESCRIFTIDMN

b

B1511-555-000

NUT 1/2-28

FRLFI-E9F9" Y

B1510-227-000

B1505-227-000-4

B1501-581-000
B1507-552-000

ey

FEESSER GUIDE BAR

PRESSER SPRING

FRESSER BAR

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

L S55-7111410-5FP  SCREW
26 B1502-541-000
57 B1524-512-FBE
a8 SS5=-7080910-TP
59 WP-0482086-5D

Mote (iEdC) 801.....
...

11/64-40 L=14

T4 7Y{E" -

4L FI-t90" %

&

THIH”-9"%

TAEFFY” 11/64-40 L=14

PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER
PRESSER FOOT ASM.
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5

VASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0

For LH-1178-6, -6-WB
For LH-1178

;| B

T4IE"- I

31 1/4 %3

IAEIRIT D/64-40 L=8.5
L7 H7% 4.8X11.5%2

1 #01 DI1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN ESPHT 42 Uunsty 1
2 #02 B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD B PR YAt 1
3 #01 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 E78°473 0.53X15X1 1
4 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET A Y%y ; 1

e 106-22306 LIFTING PLATE LINK EEPTT 42 UY - 1
6 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD £ Pr a1 9 1
7 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EATPET 3787- RUVEYT 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E3*%b47 5 2
9 106-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK a; PR Yy g 1

10 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 *viy® D=7.24 H=3.3 1

1] 106-96607 LIFTING LEVER E#F#‘Jﬁ 1
12 SD-0630301-SP ~ HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 2"v3y" D=6.35 H=3 1
13 B1522-180-000  SPRING AFIN° - AT3 1
14 B1531-415-000 ~ SUSPENS ION ESPET 42 A" adh ]
15 106-98405 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B £F2AAYYY B ]
16 WP-0330500-HB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 E51 3 % 23" 23h W3 2
17 $$-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 AEFES" 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
13 106-97753 TENSION RELEASING LINK ASM. ARRAE (b9t a) 1
19 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CA™2kA9 4.7 1
20 106-97902 HINGE SCREW : LRIRAYYY FF0EVRY" 1
21 106-98108 THREAD TENSION RELEASING GUIDE TSRt e AT AT ]
22 106-98009 THREAD TENSION RELEASING PLATE {FIRARTE" o 1
23 #01 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. {R2AE YYIRFT B3 1
24 #01 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E4" %437 5 = 1
25 __RE-0B00000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3°42b47 6 ke ]
26 #01 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E59°5% 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
27 401  106-98207 TENSION RELEASING PLATE LINK LR R0 8 1
28 #01 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E4°%k49 5 z 1
29 #01 SD-0640482-SP  WINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2°v#y"™ D=6.35 H=4.8 5 1
30 %02 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ viy™ D=6.35 H=2.7 & 1
31 #01 101-23208 TENSION EELEASE ROD kAN * = 1
32 #01 HS-6060210-SP  NUT 3/32-58 nYar+it 3/32-56 = 1
33 #01 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 BS99 2 3. TX8X] IS 1
34 #01  101-23701 PRESSER SPRING £ 2RAER "IN 3 7 |
35 #01 101-23057  TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. {h2hATY- B3 s 1
36 #01 D3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE 793-181 5 1
37 #01 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY" 11/64-40 L=7" ]
38 #01 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TLEITTR BUSELT ]
39 01 $S-4111415-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 FA"39" 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL BT L - 1
41 SD-0600322-SD _ HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.7 Z°9%5" D=6 H=3.2 1
42 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER - THIPY" A" - 1
43 B1521-555-000  SCREV IRIFF LA - RARY ]
44 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy |
45 106-08156 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. THIPH" BAY3 1
46 #01 NS-BB20310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 m98539F 3/16-32 2
47 #01  A4078-550-00A CLIP BAMND PHEYAT YRS 1
43 #01  106-98306 PRESSER FLEXIBLE WIRE TLEITAIAY~ 3L 1
49 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1HIF30E975" 1
50 1
51 1
52 1
53 1
54 1
1

1

1

1

2

LH-1178-6, -6-Wa S
LH-1178Hi



13.

LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Fa i £

B T

o
[
o)

(&)

Q@

S
[0
3]

- 8

e
=
o
S

v

(m)

W
o
>
_
©
—

e
o

<=

=
=
o
—
L



REF.NO. HOTE PART MO. DRESCREIFPTION | = ) ANT.
1 106-23858 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A Iugag JIAF 73 A 1
2 106-23809 OIL RETURN WICK, A 29 TeARA (1)
3 B3536-122-000 HOLDER B ¥1-2 A" 47°4%1 (1)
4 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 191 LUrSFT (1)
5 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE ALguF1-7" e (0=3)
B BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE AlEvFar-7" (0.1)
7 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ALguF1-7" (0.1)
3 106-23551 HANIFOLD ASH. F1°5 7TYA4 474 h3 ]
g 106-23502 MANTFOLD TITS ToURC {34 (1)
10 106-23601 DIL ADJUSTING SCREW Mgy Fare9Fy” (1)

11 HNS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 o971 11/64-40 (1)
12 S0-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7T 2T (5)
13 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SRy f2-7" (0.3)
14 BT-0500300-EA  0OIL TUBE GLsF1-7" (0.2)
15 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE o ALvFr-7" (0.1)
16 BT-0500300-EA OIL TURE JlayF2-7" (0.1)
17 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER A A7 (2)
18 106-24153 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASH. FubE®N 23y $831 H3 1
19 101-25508 0TL WICK HOLDER FUETVAIUTHT (1)
R | £Q-2020000-00 OQIL WICK 1Y B =0, 3)
21 106-23908 0IL FELT PRESSER, A Biled TrFaAb I A ]
22 101-26803 0OIL TUBE HOLDER N iy bl S 2
23 101-26324 SUCTION 331-15*3 ]

24 101-26001 0IL TURBE $1-1hY o ]

25 _101-25904 DIL TANK ARV S ks

26 SS-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 E5%Y° 11/64-40 L=16 2 .

27 $5-4111815-5P  SCREW AT 11/64-40 L=18 3 2

28 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE BlLayF1-7* Z ~0.4

29 $3-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=8 é 1

Ealss S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ i T2 11/64-40 L.=8 = 2

31 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 AT 3" 11/64-40 L=8 © ]
32 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 CAATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2 1
33 SS-4090915-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 =9 AT 39" 9/64-40 L=9 8 1
34 $5-3090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IAEYT 9/64-40 L=5 = 1
35 $5-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 .=8.7 At329° 11/64-40 L=8.75 e
36 S0-1150451-MZ  COMNECTING SCREW F1=T LRI 5 4
37 S0-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" LurYEs™ = 3
38 R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RING gy 1
30 PS-0250081-KO  SPRING PIN 2.5%8 AT E Y 1
40 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/84-40 n9hr+9r 9/64-40 1
41 C0-3030000-00 OIL WICK 13y 03
42 CQ-2520000-00 DIL VICK 1Yy 0.4
43 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SLavF1-7" 0.3
44 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER J-+" 181 1
45  BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE HLayFi-7" i 0.1
46 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7° 59y ¥ - 2
47 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW b e 1 1
48 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE PN y- IRIHTHT 2
49 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $1-21"F 73 1
50 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-14"% 4" g |
51 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ALRyF1-7" 0.2
52 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 1° 55Ty~ IRIATF 2
53 106-24005 01l FELT PRESSER. B Iy Trhk 91 B ]

o T =




14. 0OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
#hifra

3

)

:

5
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION prcl yWEUGTOC MT.

gt = T pch SUSELSTeeNS . - " " 7 Cas] 0p-aB VRENZ SRR OicO8OL-22 | = .
1 101-44756 DIL RESERVOIR ASM. P7°54° 43 =1
2 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR 77755731 £1)
3 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION -7 #4177 1, (4)
4 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD L4 PFAIYY (1)
5 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING L$°FF 32975 252k (1)
B BE3429-555-000  SPRING EXTTEY MTFTAT R (1)
7 B3425-555-000 COMNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L4 YT A4TVET (1)
8 $S-0151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 aYanE" Ak 15/64-28 (1)
9 $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ba25" 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
10 $$-8152080-SR_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FA79" 15/64-28 1.219.5 (1)
11 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 a9 15/64-28 (2)
12 SS-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 IME379" 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
13 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING 0y (2)
14 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EFCPF 2300 HI9YOT (1)
15 S5-9182010-SH  SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 nYHYA" A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)_

16 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN 0hPs (1)
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER L IELED! (1)
18 106-99205 0IL FILTER 7759 %" 4 1
19 101-27702 SEAT FI 38" 24" 1
20 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET CCAY. 1
21 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. AP v - s ]
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. B 7T42 3 |

S o e



I5.

BELT COVER & DOBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS
A B A1t — - SR AR

= 9 =

REF.ND. HOTE FART NO. :
_________________________________________________________________________________________ L e =
1 106-24302 BELT COYER PLATE ATRE AT 7% e 1
2 53-4110515-5F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 tAT#3" 11/64-40 L=5 E 5
3 106-24401 BELT COVER ATAR BnT- 1
4 S3=-4150715-5F  SCREV 15/84-28 L=7 TAT#I" 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 ¥P-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2X13X1 o e e i R A e 1
] 100=-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ACRFAAT - Sfa- 1
T 53-4110515-58P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATFY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
& 106-21654 THREAD VINDER ASM. k3% U9F bz 1
9 B31Z5-012-000 THREAD TERSION RUT {F£3-% 19F 1
10 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TEHSION SPRIMG {F$3-% "% B e ]
11 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEHRSION DISK {hFa=313 2
12 53-4110515-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 taT#3" 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 ¥P-0501016-5D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EF3T 4" BX10.5X]1 1
14 B3224-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSIOR POST fFTF (FFI-I57- 1
15 B3222-012-000  THREAD GUAED 3 e L0 SR S e e
16 B3223-012-000 THREAD TEMSION BRACKET fF3% AFF3-3 £"-274 |
17 B3204-012-000 THREAD VIHDER BASE ASM ek M 1
18 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WIHDER s b 1
19 55-8110510-SP  SCREV  11/64-40 L.=5 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=5 1
20 Bi229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP BAET-ATAF FRI{Y 1
21 B322%5-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE BT -ATRE 1
22 S5-T110410-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 W7 11/64-40 L= 4 1
23 B3207-012-000 BOBBIN VIHDER SET SHAFT {FEERA FAYTY 1
24 B3201-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER fFFR4 1
25 B2212-012-000  SPINDLE : {F259"Y o
il B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH FTET R 1
27 55-T081310-5F SCREV 1/3-44 L=12.5 TAEFFIT 1/8-44 L=12.5 1
28 E3237-012-000 TENSIOM BRACKET BASE 2-LINK {F3¥ 3742 1 1
29 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 259" D=4.9 H=2.8 1
30 B3200-012-000 FRAME SPRING {h2334 A3 54
31 B3236-012-000 TEHSION BRACKET BASE 1-LIHE k3% 2°41 ¥y 1
32 B3238-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER LINK SHAFT £+2% NyRITh 2
33 SK-3482500-3C  ¥W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEY3YT D=4.3 L=25 i
34 WP-0501016-3C  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E5#T87 3 5X10.5X1 2



16. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A 2 S

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.

106-14865
102-08569
102-09005
+3-9111010-3P
55-4111015-5P

DESCRIPTI0ON

P T S s e | o S e . e e, s e e e e, s g e e [ N RN TH T N NN NS e e ! e e e

WIPER SOLENOID

WIPER BASE ASM.
VIPER DRIVING ARM
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5
SCREW _11/64-40 L=10

S5-4110715-5P
SD-0600271-5P
DE043-555-B00

S0 =3 SN N P Ll S

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
HINGE SCREW D= &
PIN TERMINAL, MALE

H= 2.7

—

From the Ii@ry of: Diamond Needle Corp

bag o - Hropd T.
T4 - IHTF9F 3 B 1
TET R S A 1
T4 -F-F " -OF" 1
Oy d¥5a™AF 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
A ¥ 11/64-40 L=10 1
AT 39" 11/64-40 L=7 2
2 uzy™ D=6 H=2.7 1
E°Y %-314 13 2



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FArL TR

B e e ! o e e o i, O T S Ao -, (Y| R s < Y R i iy O © it el e P e s - et s i s e | e, e, i, ot e e T et e e P o e e e’

mond Needle Corp

4
|
|
|

From tHe library of: Di

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B Y AMT.
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASM. 1h979-F B3 1
2 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. (h4795° B 43 (2)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD Gl [DE fh3f (4)
4 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5179 H6 L=15 (4)
-5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT gp¥95" widdy” (4)
i B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 21 o 5 r A - e B S (1)
7 D3313-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {haFE™ - A1 (1)
8 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (TR -9%"F (1)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 193739 M5K0.8 192 (2)
108 & SH-4051405-SE_ SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 $4*279° M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 B3322-704-L00  SPOOL RETAINER {FRRTLE A (4)
12 B3320-704-1.00-4 SPOOL PIN FISTTrEN (4)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {230 (4)
14 B3303-704-L00-A SPOOL REST PR A (4)
15  D3301-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (b33 92 (1)
16 B3302-704-LOB-A SPODL REST ARM {+4797" (B) (2)
17 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 (H2FA - RATYE (2)
18 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3793 17X30X2.6 (2)
19 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AFETPF 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
20 MAD-11532000  CORD STAPLE e s d=K IFUEA (3)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT A 7 5.1%9.2K1.3 ()
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 na749k M5X0.8 132 (4)

= S =



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

10—

15 o B4 6%
i |
16~ |
| dagdd g |
2 3 4
m]
oe B/

REF.NO. NOTE

L SO S S SS SSS ——————S R e e e e

PART NO.

HDP-5U0B2103

B9109-555-000
B9110-012-000
B9111-012-000
B9113-012-000

DESCRIFTION

HEEDLE DPX5U#21-5

SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE
SCREW DRIVER, SMALL

VRENCH (9X10)

B9143-372-000
B9101-504-000
E9102-057-000
B9141-372-000
B9101-552-000

n) DPX5U#21-5
F340T- 74
FrI4nt - (F29)
Fo94RT = (33-)
Y3-4"4 AN°+(23-)

Iﬂary of: Diamond Needle Corp

=

e

From th

WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1)
OPEN ENDED SPAKNER (5X6)

WRENCH (3/32)

HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE

ACCESSORY BOX

#O1

#ol

102-11704
D9118-555-B00
102-31603
106-11853
102-11308

ya3-2"4 an®+ (7.1%8.1)
n®+ X6

oY9aha™-an3 3/32
YR - AT E (274)

T hEYAT D

COUNTER KNIFE

PLASTIC COVER

BOBB IN

SPRING ASM., G
THREAD PRESSER

PR B . ]
| o T S P e I P < e 6 B P e

MDP-5U0B1305

NEEDLE DPX5U#18-5

- P =

27447

k=77 ETZ-AdnT-

-l S

nyFyETAY AT (P36
{F4%1

HM.-LD}HM_._l_—l—-Ml—-l—IH;_I

) DPX5URIB-5



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % sl
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

o & A No. ® & A No. o 8 A No. @ & A No.
A40T8-550-008 20 47 B3125-012-000 24 9 CO-2020000-00 22 20 RE-0500000-Ko 20 b

B3125-527-000 3 32 CO=-2520000-00 22 42 RE-0500000-K0 20 24

EBT=-0500300-En 10 43 B3126-012-000 24 11 CO=3000000-F0 4 3 EE-0500000-K0O 20 28
BT-0500300-EA 12 60 B3126-051-000 8 16 Cd-3030000-00 22 4] RE-0500711-KP 16 32
BT-0500300-EA 22 5 B3127-051-000 & g CE=0700311-5H 10 37 RE-0600000=-K0 20 25
BT-0500300-E4 22 B B3127-527~-000 & i C5-0700811-5H 12 ab RE=1200000-K0 15 12
BT-0500300-EA 22 7 B3128-051-000 & = 3 C5-102121A-3H 17 9 R0-0291801-00 4 25
ET-0500300-EA 22 13 B3128-527-000 o L5=102121A-5H 17 18 RO-03TiR01=-00 20 44
BT-0500300-EA 22 14 B3129-012-B00 24 10 C5-1470710-5K- 013 10 RO-0442401-00 PR
BT-0500300-EA 22 15 B3129-526-000 g8 18 C3-1470710-SH 14 17 RO-0681901-00 23 13
BT-0500300-EA 22 18 B3132-051-000 - C5-147121B-5H 4 31 RO-0022702-00 17 22
BT=-0500300-EA 22 28 B3134-521-000 3 i C5-14T7121E-5H 16 41 ED-1952401-00 22 38
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3137-527-04/0 i R L RO-4372002-00 4 41
BT-0500300-E4 22 45 B3133-527-000 & 29 D1517-415-B00 20 1
BT-0500300-EA 22 51 B3139-527-000 & Co2a D2112-555-E00 LREg b SB-1200001-00 4 34
B1111-563-000 Pl 41 B3140-527-000 8 26 D2120-555=-C00 2 2 SE=-3095301-0A 10 L]
B1132-521-000 i G& B3141-527-000 8 al D24B8-5R5-B00 18 17 SE-3095301-04 12 ]
B1148-555-000 1T 24 B3142-527-000 8 023 D3157-415-BA0 20 23 SE-3095301-0B 10 28
B1185-552-000 el B BI143-527-000 8 21 D3163-555-B0O0-A 20 38 SE-30095301-08B iz 29
B1202-552-B00-A 4 27 B3201-012-000 24 24 D3164-555-B00 20 36 SB-3005301-0C 10 27
B1214-019-000 4 32 B3Z03-505-000=-4 24 18 DA16E-555-H0B 8 13 SR-30095301-0C 12 30
B1214-038-000 22 &2 B3204-012-000 24 17 D3301-555-000 26 15 SB=3095301-0D 10 26
B1430-180-A00 4 7 B3207-012-000 24 23 D3313-555-000 26 T S5B-3095301-0D0 12 31
B1430-180-E00 4 & BIZ0O-012-000 24 30 DE6043-555-B00 2 59 SD-0380551 -3, 2 Bg
B1430-180-C00 4 a B3212-012-000 24 25 DGD43-565-B0O0C 14 15 SD-0470281-5P & 7
B1430-180-D00 4 10 B3214=04T7-000 8 12 DG043-555-B00 18 16 SD-0490261-5P 24 39
B1501-581-000 20 5a BIZ16-047-000 & 14 DED43-555-B00 25 & ED=0600271-5P 25 T
BIS0Z-541-000 205 hR B3Z1T-012-000 24 26 D8227-555-E00 23 3 ED-0600322=-5D 20 41
B1505-227-000-4 20 52 B3222-012-000 24 15 DO118-555-B00 27 12 SD-0630275-SP 20 30
B1507-552-000 20 54 B3223-012-000 24 16 SD-0630301-5P gEﬂ 12
BI509-555-000 20 49 B3224-012-000 24 14 EA=-9502B02-00 2 4 SD-0640482-3P o200 29
B1510-227-000 20 51 B3228-012-000 24 21 SD-0650305-TF 214 13
B1511-555-000 20 50 B3229-012-000 24 20 GRE-01160000 10 ° 51 s0-0720331-3F 320 - 10
B1518-026-006 2 36 B3236-012-000 24 3 SD-0900701-TF £ 6 20
B1520-552-000-4 20 42 B3237-012-000 24 238 HX-0004300-00 400 AT S0=1000401-5P %]E 11
B1521-5585-000 20 43 BIZ3E-012-000 24 3 HX=0012300-04 2 25 SK-3482500-5C £24 a3
B1522-180-000 20 13 B3302-704-LCB 26 2 SH-4051405-SFE 526 10
B1524-512-FBE 20 0T B3302-704-LOB-A 26 16 HAO-11532000 26 20 sH=-G0G1610-5C =26 4
B1531-415-000 20 14 E3303-7T04=-L00-A 26 14 HDP=5U0B1 205 27 16 SH-TOB2550-5F >10 T2
B1R03-512-000 16 37 B3305-704=-000-A 28 & HDOP-510B2100 6 23 SH-TO82550-5P 12 70
B1604-012-000-A 16 33 B3311-012-000 26 13 MDP-GUOB2105 27 ] SQ-1110401-M2 210 43
B1610-484-000 18 £ B3311-T04-000 26 ] H4007-110-044 4 52 SO-1110401-HZ £10 57
B1G10-512-000 |6 23 E3317-T04-000 26 17 H9B3T-110-000 14 18 SO-1110401-HZ €12 49
B1624-380-000 17 12 B3318-T04-1.00-A 26 5 HIG40-110-000 14 16 S0-1110401-HZ 212 61
B1636-581-B0O0 18 4 B3319-T04-L00 26 3 SO-1110401-M2 22 12
BIG3T-432-000 16 = B3320-Y04-L00-A 26 12 HH-B050001-5E 26 g SO-1110401-H7 oa IT
BiIG49-161-000 17 28 BI322-T04-L00 26 @ 11 NH-B050001-5E 26 22 SO-1150451-MZ2 22 38
B1802-512-040-4 13 3 B3414-581-000 20 i HM=B050001-5P 14 14 SE-1120810=5P 4 43
B1803-515-0A0 13 7 B3416-552-000 20 [ H5-6G060310-3P 20 32 $5-2080810-5P 10 4
B1815-563-000 10V B5 B3420-555-000 23 4 NS-G0R0Z10-5F 16 a5 Sa-2080810-5P 12 42
B1815-563-000 12 15 B3425-555-000 23 7 H3-6090310-3P 22 40 SS-2090820-TP B 35
B1816-512-000 i3 5 B3426-552-000 23 L HE-G110310-5P A 10 S5-2110920-TP i A
B1815-051-D00 10 64 B3427-122-000 23 14 NS-6110310-8P 10 45 35-2110930-5P 16 2
B1818-051-D00 17 14 B3429-555-000 23 ) H5-6110310-5F 10 5B 35-2110830-5F 22 3%
B1820-051-000 10 GE B3431-581-000 20 4 HS-B110310-SP 12 51 EE-3090510-5P 22 34
B1820-051-000 12 66 | B3524-552-000 22 44 NS-6110310-5P 22 11 55-3130710-5P * 1’2 ' 5]
B1821-051-000 10 10 B3530-555-000 22 47 NS-6110420-3F 10 15 55-4090515-5p 3§ 38
B1821-051-000 12 38 B3534-155-000 22 46 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 SS-4090915-5P 22 33
B1822-051-000 10 14 B3536-122-000 22 3 HS-6110420-5P 17 29 53=4110515-3P i T
B1822-051-000 12 40 B3538-112-000 22 44 HS-6150310-5P 6 22 55-4110515-5P 247
B1823-051-000 10 8 B5139-885-000 8 4] H5-6150430-SR 23 11 S5-4110515-8P 24 2
B1823-051-000 12 74 BR228-125-000 23 20 HE-B620310-5P 20 41 55-4110515-5F 24 T
R1840-512-000 16 24 B9101-552-000 27 10 H3-6660430-SF 16 13 35-4110515-3P 24 12
B1850-512-000 22 50 BI101-804-000 27 7 NS-6680320-5F 6 2] $SS-4110715-5P 8 35
B1851-512-000 22 49 BR102-057-000 27 & 55-4110715-8P 25 6
B1860-512-000 10 53 BR109-555-000 27 2 PS-0120102-KF 1070740 S5-4110815-5P 2 L5
B186O-512-000 12 B2 BO110-012-000 27 3 PS-0120102-KP 12 '46 55-4110815-5F S ag
B1903-552-000 4 5 BO111-012-000 27 4 PE-0250081-K0 22 39 55-4110815-5F a1
B1904-552-000 4 1 BA113-012-000 27 5 PT-0T03200-C0 27 'B5 25-4110815-5p laad
B1905-541-400 i b Bald41-372-000 27 9 S5-4110815-5P 17 31
E1905-541-B00 Lt BO143-372-000 27 i RC-04T0B11-KP 20 19 $5-4110815-5F 22 29
B1905-541-C00 4 14 RE-0400000-K0 18 14 $5-4110815-8F 22 30
B1905-541-D00 4 15 CO-2020000-00 10 T EE=QR00000-K0 16 29 S5-4110815-3P 22 11
BI119-TT1-000 & 20 CO-2020000-00 10 | RE-0500000-K0 17 I 85-4110815=-3P 20 10
B3120-125-000 8 19 CA-2020000-00 12 33 RE-0500000-K0 18 13 $5-4111015-5P gl [ g
B3125-012-000 b 33 CO-2020000-00 12 s EE-0500000-K0 18 15 £%5-4111015-5P o g

= 98 =




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Bef.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
= % ] NO . o 8 B Mo . ) -] No . o B H Mo .
55-4111215-5P afa 25-8150510-TF 16 44 101 -00550 2 50 101-27702 23 14
S5-4111415-5P 20 a9 S5-8150710-TP 160 27 101-01004 2 2 101-27801 23 17
Sa-4111815-5M 2227 §5-8150750~-5F AT 101-02101 2)-062 101-28650 206 1
So=4120615-5FP 2 11 35-8151150-3P q 2z 101 =-03000 4 28 101-25104 2 67
Sa=4120615-5F 2 13 55-8151150-5F 4 30 101-03109 4 33 101-44756 23 1
55-4120615-5F yocalh 55=8151150-3F 13 8 101-03406 4135 101-45001 2105058
55-4150715-5F 24 4 S5-8151150-5P - 13 12 101-06003 16 42 101-455086 202430
Sa=5090610=-5F 2 Ta LE=8151550=5F 4 25 101=06102 16 39 102=-01200 o 14
55-5090610-5F 10 31 $5-8151550-5F 4" 53 101-06201 16 - 43 102-05003 i b
55-5090610-5P 10 - 34 55-8151550-5P 4 LY 101-07753 16 1 102-05300 i} T
S3=5000610-3P 12 7 $5-8151550-5P. 10 © 58 101-08009 170210 102-08569 25 Z
S5-5110740-TF 2 54 55-8151550-SP 12 5B 101-08009 172-387 102-09005 25 3
Sm=5110740-TP A LE-3152030-5P 13 4 101-08512 13 1 102-11050 10 35
EE=5110740-TP Z 14 S5=2152080-5F 23 10 101-08611 13 11 102=11050 12 8
S8-6081210-5P 16 36 S5-8153010-5k 23 9 101-08702 4 37 102-11308 10 33
S5-6090540-3F 2 49 SS-8620610-TF 16 34 101-09205 10 30 102-11308 12 B
55-6090612-TP 12 q S5 -2660530-TF 1 (1 101-09205 12 aE 102-11308 27 15
SS5=B090G20-5P 16 15 35-8660530-TF 12 13 101 =097 00 10 15 102-11605 10 5
55-6090620-3F 16 22 SS-8660610-TF | 101-09700 12 20 102-11605 185 -2
S3=60906T0-TP 17 5 S5-8660610-TF 4 ~38 101-09800 10 19 102-11704 10 32
55-6000810-5F 10 11 S5-8660810-TF 13 i) 101-09809 12 21 102-11704 12 5
Sa-B090310-5F | Fraferieay S5-ABROS10-TF 14 o 101-09908 10 66 102-11704 27 11
35=61105020-TF B 19 35-8660810-TF 17 15 1071 =-02908 12 G4 102-31603 10 B4
55-6110610-TP 4 i) Z5=8661040-TF 17 14 101-10906 100 =20 102-31603 12 67
$5-6110610-TP 13 14 55-8681130-3P 16 40 101-10906 ] e s 102-31603 27 13
55-6110610-TP 13 16 35-8681950-5F 4 19 [101=11003 1008 21 102-31801 10 I3
Ee=Gl111210=5PF 4 54 EE=0111010=-5F B 12 101-11003 120 =8 102-31801 12 34
S5-6111610-SF 22 26 $5-9111010-5F 25 4 101-11102 10 22 103-52318 - 6 28
$5-6120030-TF 17 19 S5-9111020-TPF 18 10 101-11102 12.-724 103=52417 f-a28
55-6121610-TP ] 17 EE=0111820-5F 10 50 [01=11201 10 T 103-52516 G 03ﬂ
Sx=R121610-TF 3] 18 LE-9111820-5P 12 hd 101-11201 12 19 103=-55113 B o3l
55-6121610-TF 14 11 55-9151610-5k 23 8 101-11904 10 62 103-55212 B %32
s$5-6121610-TF 14 12 S5-9182010-SH 23 15 101-11904 105D 106-00203 2 oAb
SE-6121840-5P 16 46 Ea-9243513-CP 2 B0 101-12001 10 59 106-00302 2 gdﬁ
53-6151040-3F 14 10 S5-9661120-CF hO0C20 101-12001 12 ) 106-00500 2 o3l
55-6151040-5F 138 ) 101-12100 10 6O 106-00609 2= B
55-6153040-5F 10 3 TA-0500601-M0 13 2 101-12100 12 -0 106-00708 2 _§ 4]
$S-6153040-5P 12 3 TA-0550604-R0 2 18 101-12209 10 61 106-01201 -2
S5-6580710-TF 16 47 TA-0T50404-R0 R | 101-12209 12 - -] 106-01607 & - B17
aa=B580752-TF 16 30 TRA=0T50704-E] 2 £3 101 -12407 16 BT 106-01607 4 gna
S5-6661110-5P 4 34 TA-0T50704-R0 R T 101-12407 12 | 65 106-01904 Zz 515
SS-6661110-5F 16 ¥ TA-0TH0T04-R0O Z=385 101-12506 10 23 106-02209 2 o052
SS-TO60610-5F 10 54 TA-1100604-R0 2 20 101-12506 12 .0 25 106-02308 Z2 <46
35=-TOGOG10-5F 12 B3 TA=1250406=R0 2 34 101-12605 10 24 106-03751 Z g 9
$5-TOB0520-SP 20 17 Th-1250504-R0 ot Rt qy 101-12605 12 28 106-04106 4 LG
S5-7081310-5F 24 27 TA-1250504-R0 Y 101-12704 10 - =25 106-04205 4 18
55=T7090520-5F 8 30 Th-1250504-R0 2 02 101-12704 | Py 106-04304 & - palil
S5-T090910-5P o 133 TA-2 100904 -R0 AR 101=16051 10 ] 106 =04460 4 16
S5-T090910-TF 20 53 101-16051 12 44 106-04478 4 4
EE-T110340-5P 12 17 WP-0330500-HB 20 18 101 -16200 14 T 106=04551 4 50
58-T110410-5P 24 22 YF-0371016-50 10 12 101-16309 14 B 106-04569 4 49
sa=T110710-3P 20 37 ¥P-0371016-50 12 38 101-16457 14 b 106-04650 4 36
55-T110910-TP 107 4T ¥P-0371016-3D 20 33 101 =-16507 14 4 106-04700 4 42
35=T111310-TP £ 16 ¥P-0450801-30 1 55 101-16663 14 | 106-04809 4 45
S53-T111310-TF 16 38 WP-0450801-5D 18 18 101-17307 14 3 106-05103 4 24
S5-T111410-5¢ 10 52 WP-0450856-5P B:rall 101-17851 14 2 106-06002 6 27
S5-7111410-5F 1200802 NP-0432086-50 20 54 101-22000 ] 10 106-06101 B 26
S§-7111410-5F 20 55 WP-0501016-5C 24 34 101-23057 207135 106-06200 1 3]
35-7T111810-TP 10 46 WP=0501016=-50 A k{1 101-23206 20 31 106-06309 4 11
35=-7T1207680-5F 17 13 ¥F-0501016-5D 24 i3 101-23701 20 34 106-06408 & |
55-T121410-3P 6 21 YP-0621016-5D 24 b 101-24204 8 11 106=-06507 & 34
58-T121410-5F 17 6 VP-0T740516-5P 20 26 101-24303 AN 106-06606 fi 2
Ea=T121410=5F 17 25 YP-0850002-35P 105881 101-25201 20 40 108-06T05 6 i
$5-T151610-5F 14 g WP=0850002=-5P 12 69 101-25359 23 21 106=06804 8. 25
35-T681650-TP 4 22 ¥P-0851016-5F 20 3 101=-25508 22 19 106-06903 B i
S5-7701010-8P 23 12 YP-1002066-5Z 20061 101-25904 Ly AL 106-07109 B 5
S5-8080410-TP Bs 2l VP-1352616-57 2 B4 101=-26001 22 24 106-07257 B 1
85-8080610-5F & 28 YP-1802616-57 18 2 101-26324 iy B 106-07307 3] 4
S5-8090410-5FP 16 8 WP-1702600-50 26 18 101-26555 10~ 55 106-0T406 & 3
85-3110410-TF 13 Y W5-0451040-KF 18 10 101-26654 121216 106-08156 20 - 45
S5-8110510-5P 10 38 ¥S-0510002-KN 26 21 101-26803 10 49 106-08105 16 7
S5—8110610-5P . 12, 55 NS-1643202-KR 26 19 101-26803 12 59 106-09204 16 20
55-8110510-5P 24 19 ¥T-0530002-K5 P 10 101-26803 22 17 106-09303 16 11
35-8110750-5P B 15 101-26803 2Ecpg 2l 106-09352 16 9
S5=-8111010-TF B 14 100=39105 24 i] 101-27504 23 . 106-09360 16 1
35-8150510-TF 16 25 101=00410 AL L) 101-27603 23 16 106-09402 16 26

— O

B T



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.
[=] =]

2 8 E No. & B A No. & & A No. @ 8 REEviNDE

106-09709 16 18 110-085802 18 - 28

106-09508 16 10 110-09008 16 14

106-09907 |TEg 110-08107 16 19

106-10004 17 e 110-09206 1617

106-10202 [y, 110-09909 Izl

106-10301 17 st 110-10006 ]

106=10400 1T 110-10303 i

106-10509 17 30 110-18504 2 48

106-11457 13 13 110-23751 e

106-11507 132415 110-32257 4 45

106-11853 10 70 110-32265 4 44

106-11853 12 68 110-32356 4 4B

106-11853 27 14 110-52701 il 23

106-11903 | Pl 111-00104 18 2

106-12000 10 36 111-00500 16 45

106-14865 25 1 111-01003 14 1

106-15300 17 16 111-02605 7 3

106-15458 17 28 112-25356 4 5]

106-15607 15 7 135-22206 12 57

106-15706 % == 137-65607 23 4

106-15805 1828

106-15904 15 - 4

106-16266 b e

106-21654 24 8

106-22306 20 5

106-22405 0 9

106-22900 10 41

106 -22900 12 57

106-23106 100 42

106-23106 12 48 a
106-23155 10 39 Q
106-23155 12 45 .
106-23304 10 44 £
106-23304 12 50 i
106-23502 e o
106-23551 23§ S
106-23601 22 10 s
106-23809 paa 2 =
106-23858 22 1 kS
106-23908 ag o] =
106-24005 22 53 5
106-24153 22 18 o
106-24302 24 1 =
106-24401 ¥ BT S
106-95500 2 44 L
106-96151 it

106-96250 2 53

106- 86359 232

106-96404 2 6B

106-96557 7 53

106-96607 20 11

106-96755 17 11

106-36953 i

106-96061 {0

106-96374 10 1

106-96987 12 1

106-9T063 10 16

106-97068 12 18

106-97357 #.o =5

106-97365 & 1

106-97373 s

106-97456 Bty

106-97506 &84

106-97605 o REERRIT.

106-97753 20 18

106-07902 20 20

106-98009 an - 22

106-98108 20 21

106-98207 70 27

106-98306 20 48

106-98405 20 15

106-99205 23- 18

110-02607 4 56

110-06905 20 6

110-08505 16 - 12

110-08804 16 16

e e






